Notice:	This document has been translated from the Japanese original document for reference purposes	
	In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the	
	original shall prevail.	



Company Name: NHK SPRING CO., LTD.

Representative: Kazuhisa Uemura

President and COO

(Code: 5991 Tokyo Stock Exchange; Prime Market)

Contact: Kazuko Tachibana

Director, Corporate Communication Dept.

Corporate Planning & Control Division.

Stock Exchange based on a discretionary trading

(TEL: +81-45-786-7513)

Notice Concerning the Status of the Repurchase of Own Shares (Repurchase of own shares under the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 2, of the Companies Act)

NHK SPRING CO., LTD. ("NHK SPRING",) today announced the status of the Repurchase of its own shares pursuant to the Article 156 of the Companies Act of Japan, as applied pursuant to paragraph 3 of Article 165 of the said act.

(1)	Type of shares repurchased	Shares of common stock
(2)	Total number of shares repurchased	4,750,000shares
(3)	Total amount of repurchase price	8,851,625,000 yen
(4)	Repurchase period	From December 24, 2024 to December 31, 2024
		(on a trade basis)

Reference:

Ι.	Details of the reso	lution at the meeting of	f the board of directors l	held on December 23, 2024
----	---------------------	--------------------------	----------------------------	---------------------------

(1)	Type of shares to be repurchased	Shares of common stock	
(2)	Total number of shares to be repurchased	Up to 13,000,000 shares	
		(Ratio to the shares outstanding: 6.05%)	
(3)	Total amount of repurchase price	Up to 26 billion yen	
(4)	Repurchase period	From December 24, 2024 to June 23, 2025	
(5)	Acquisition method	(i) Purchases through Off-Auction Own Share	
		Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)	
		(ii) Purchases through auction market on Tokyo	

agreement

- 2. Total number of own shares repurchased pursuant to the above-mentioned resolution (As of December 31, 2024)
 - Total number of shares repurchased

4,750,000 shares

• Total amount of repurchase price

8,851,625,000 yen